Pat Sullivan
Director Hardware QA
UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: B&W Group Ltd
Address: Dale Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BH, UK
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: In-ear True Wireless Earbuds (including earbuds and charging case)
Type designation(s): Pi6
Trademark: Bowers & Wilkins
Object of the declaration:
is in conformity with the relevant UK legislation:
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012
with reference to the following standards applied:
BS EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
BS EN 50360:2017
BS EN 50663:2017
BS EN 62209-1:2016
BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
BS EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
BS EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
BS EN 300 328 V2.2.2
BS EN IEC63000:2018
Frequency Band: 2402MHz to 2480MHz ISM Band
Maximum RF Output Power: 15 dBm
Description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as
intended and covered by the DoC:
Software:                                  V1.0 or later.
Accessories and components: USB-C charging cable, USB-C to 3.5mm audio cable, Literature Pack and ear tips.
Signed for and on behalf of:
Worthing, England.
2024-07-25
Place and date of issue                                               Name, Function, signature
ENGLISH / ISSUE 1